
対象学年 2 年 期間

曜日・時限 授業回数 90 × 34回

授業種別 演習 週回数 1 回 取得単位 単位
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　定期試験 ・小テスト・課題 70

　出席率 30

備考

Mock English interview; group discussion of interview

科目名 英会話Ⅱ A
通年

Fri 5-6

4

各種業務における接客を意識した英会話力を養成する 

・効果的かつスムーズに質疑応答ができる
・注意深く聞き、口語表現を理解できる

授業内容

Practice English interview questions; self-introduction; getting to know each other activity

Practice English interview questions; introduce strengths and weaknesses

Practice English interview questions; practice strengths and weaknesses

前期期末試験

Practice time idioms; conversation activities; group discussion

Introduce asking someone to wait; conversation activities

Practice asking someone to wait and present role plays

Practice asking someone to wait; conversation activities ／ Practice asking someone to wait; exam prep

Practice giving ／ refusing permission; question and answer pair work

Introduce being assertive; question and answer pair work ／ Practice being assertive; conversation activities

Practice giving orders; question and answer pair work

Introduce kinds of money; news discussion①

Test prep; question and answer pair work

Reviewing the first semester①

Reviewing the first semester②

Making and Responding to Offers ／ Introduce making／responding to offers ／ Practice making

前期期末試験 解答解説

Introduce kinds of money; news discussion②

Introduce asking questions politely ／ Practice asking questions politely; conversation activities①

Introduce asking questions politely ／ Practice asking questions politely; conversation activities②

Make role plays asking questions politely; conversation  ／ Present role plays; group discussion

Introduce Medical Issues; question and answer pair work ／ Practice Medical Issues; conversation activities

Medical Issues ／ Make role plays medical Issues; group discussion ／ Present role plays medical Issues

Giving Directions ／ Introduce Giving directions; conversation activities ／ Practice Giving directions

Giving Directions ／ Make role plays giving directions ／ Present role plays giving directions

Introduce Giving advice and making suggestions; group discussion ／ Giving advice and making suggestions

Giving Advice and Making Suggestions ／ Giving advice and making suggestions ／ Present role plays

成績評価
％

％

Materials provided by teacher

Making and Responding to Offers ／ Make role plays making ／ responding to offers ／ Responding to offers

Answering the Telephone ／ Introduce answering the telephone ／ Practice answering the telephone

Answering the Telephone ／ Make role plays answering the telephone; group discussion

Asking someone to repeat ／ question and answer pair work ／ Introduce and make role plays conditions

後期期末試験

後期期末試験 解答解説



対象学年 2 年 期間

曜日・時限 授業回数 90 × 34回

授業種別 演習 週回数 1 回 取得単位 単位

授業目的

達成目標

授業週

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

　定期試験 ・小テスト・課題 70

　出席率 30

備考

Asking someone to wait. Comprehending and using the new vocabulary in various situations.

科目名 英会話Ⅱ B①②
通年

Tue 5-6 (Fri 5-6)

4

各種業務における確実な英会話力を養成する 

・文法的に正しい口語で表現できる
・状況に応じて、適切な応用表現ができる（専門的な表現も含む）
・有用なフレーズを理解し、使用することができる
・英語を効果的に使用し、意見を適切かつ簡潔に伝えることができる

授業内容

English interviews. Getting to know their teacher a little better. Potential questions ／ English interview.

English interviews ／ Katakana English. How Japanese katakana words

English interviews ／ Katakana English. How Japanese katakana words

前期期末試験

Asking someone to wait. Comprehending and using the new vocabulary in various situations.

Written and oral examinations preparation. Preparation for the written and oral examinations.

Mid-term semester written and oral examinations.

Practice asking someone to wait; conversation activities ／ Practice asking someone to wait; exam prep

Practice giving ／ refusing permission; question and answer pair work

Offering help. Comprehending and using the new vocabulary in various situations.

Offering help. Comprehending and using the new vocabulary in various situations.

Idioms and sayings about time. Comprehending and using the new vocabulary in various situations.

Idioms and sayings about time. Comprehending and using the new vocabulary in various situations.

Reviewing the first semester①

Reviewing the first semester②

Giving advice and making suggestions. .Comprehending and using the new vocabulary in various situations.

前期期末試験 解答解説

Being assertive and giving orders. Comprehending and using the new vocabulary in various situations.

Being assertive and giving orders. Comprehending and using the new vocabulary in various situations.

Money.Comprehending and using the new vocabulary in various situations.

Money.Comprehending and using the new vocabulary in various situations.

Asking questions politely. Getting to know their teacher a little better. 

Asking questions politely. .Comprehending and using the new vocabulary in various situations.

Medical Issues. Comprehending and using the new vocabulary in various situations.

Giving directions. Comprehending and using the new vocabulary in various situations.

Written and oral examination preparation. Preparation for the written and oral examinations.

Mid-term semester written and oral examinations.

成績評価
％

％

Materials provided by teacher

Making／responding to offers. .Comprehending and using the new vocabulary in various situations.

Answering the telephone. .Comprehending and using the new vocabulary in various situations.

Asking for clarifaction. .Comprehending and using the new vocabulary in various situations.

Asking someone to repeat. .Comprehending and using the new vocabulary in various situations.

後期期末試験

後期期末試験 解答解説
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　定期試験 ・小テスト・課題 70

　出席率 30

備考

Asking someone to wait

科目名 英会話Ⅱ C①②
通年

Tue 5-6 (Fri 5-6)

4

各種業務における確実な英会話力を養成する 

・文法的に正しい口語で表現できる
・状況に応じて、適切な応用表現ができる
・有用なフレーズを理解し、使用することができる
・英語を効果的に使用し、意見を適切かつ簡潔に伝えることができる

授業内容

English interviews／Katakana English

English interviews／Katakana English

English interviews／Katakana English

前期期末試験

Asking someone to wait

Asking someone to wait

Giving or refusing permission

Giving or refusing permission

Giving or refusing permission

Time

Time

Time

Being assertive and giving orders

Being assertive and giving orders

Exam preparation

Making／responding to offers

前期期末試験 解答解説

Money

Money

Asking questions politely

Asking questions politely

Medical Issues

Medical Issues

Giving directions

Giving directions

Giving advice and making suggestions

Giving advice and making suggestions

成績評価
％

％

Materials provided by teacher

Making／responding to offers

Answering the telephone

Answering the telephone

Exam preparation

後期期末試験

後期期末試験 解答解説


